

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4683/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in LPA No. 245/2006 & SCA
No. 23508/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BANK OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAVPURA MERCANTILE COOP.BANK LTD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sushma Sharma, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar , Adv
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that
in view of the subsequent development, this I.A. has become
infructuous. I.A. having become infructuous is accordingly disposed
of.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master